#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer K. GRENIER	01/02/2002
David J. MARSHALL	01/04/2002
James R. PRUDENT	01/02/2002
Craig S. RICHMOND	01/02/2002
Eric B. ROESCH	01/02/2002
Christopher B. SHERRILL	01/04/2002
Christopher W. SCHERRER	01/02/2002
Jerod L. PTACIN	01/03/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EraGen Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	928 Deming Way, Suite 201	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11284307

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Dinges
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 150 E. Gilman St.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

PATENT

REEL: 025476 FRAME: 0365

JF \$40.00 1128430

501376698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023542-0142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Dinges
Total Attachments: 3 source=Eragen_170_Assignment#page1.tif source=Eragen_170_Assignment#page2.tif source=Eragen_170_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025476 FRAME: 0366

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to EraGen Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8417 Excelsior Drive Madison, WI 53717-1910

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Jennifer K. Grenier 613 North Blackhawk Avenue, #2 Madison, WI 53705

David J. Marshall 17 Newbury Circle Madison, WI 53711

James R. Prudent 3750 Country Grove Drive Madison, WI 53719

Craig S. Richmond 535 South Owen Drive Madison, WI 53711

Eric B. Roesch 665 Sumac Street Oregon, WI 53575

Christopher W. Scherrer North 3587 Otsego Road Rio, WI 53960

Christopher B. Sherrill 5510 Brody Drive Madison, WI 53705

Jerod L. Ptacin 2311 East Ridge Road Beloit, WI 53511

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

PATENT REEL: 025476 FRAME: 0367

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "SOLID SUPPORT ASSAY SYSTEMS AND METHODS UTILIZING NON-STANDARD BASES" for which we have executed a United States patent application Serial No. 09/977,615, filed October 15, 2001 (Atty File No. 031403-9012); and which claims priority to provisional patent application number 60/240,397, filed October 14, 2000;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

PATENT REEL: 025476 FRAME: 0368

# And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is

hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:	2 San 2002	Jennifer K. Grenier
Date:	1-4-2002	David J. Marshall
Date:	1-2-02	James R. Prudent
Date:	1-2-02	Craig S. Richmond
Date:	1-2-02	Eric B. Roesch  Eric B. Roesch
Date <del>:</del>	Jan 02, 2002	Christopher W. Scherrer
Date:	1/4/02	Christopher B Sherrill
Date:	1-3-62	an Ma
		Jerod L. Rtacin